503710512 02/25/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757153

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
DENTAL MEDICINE AMERICA, LLC					02/25/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	PREVIS	PREVISER CORPORATION				
Street Address:	20849 (20849 CASCADE RIDGE DRIVE				
City:	MOUN	MOUNT VERNON				
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98274	98274				
Patent Number:		8267689				
	l be sent to		address first; if that is a new constant of the state of		ul, it will be sent	
Enerally		مرام ماملم مارم	•			
Email: Correspondent Name		patentdocke HEATHER N	t@dwt.com			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:		t@dwt.com /I. COLBURN			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200	t@dwt.com M. COLBURN AVENUE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200	t@dwt.com /I. COLBURN 9 AVENUE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200	t@dwt.com /I. COLBURN 9 AVENUE VASHINGTON 98101			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200 SEATTLE, V	t@dwt.com /I. COLBURN 9 AVENUE VASHINGTON 98101			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200 SEATTLE, V 00602 HEAT	t@dwt.com A. COLBURN AVENUE VASHINGTON 98101 215			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NUMBER:	HEATHER N 1201 THIRD SUITE 2200 SEATTLE, V 00602 HEAT	t@dwt.com M. COLBURN AVENUE VASHINGTON 98101 215 HER M. COLBURN her M. Colburn/			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dental Medicine America, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 20849 Cascade Ridge Drive, Mount Vernon, Washington 98274, is the owner of record of United States Patent No. 8,267,689 (hereinafter referred to as the Patent), issued on September 18, 2012, and titled "DESCRIBING A PERIODONTAL DISEASE STATE," which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/629,033, filed on November 18, 2004;

WHEREAS, PreViser Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 20849 Cascade Ridge Drive, Mount Vernon, Washington 98274, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and all rights of ASSIGNOR associated therewith arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including the rights to claim priority to, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent. The Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR Dental Medicine America, LLC

Bv

Name: Carl Loeb Title: MANACCE

STATE OF ______) COUNTY OF _____)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Carl Loeb is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

ì

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires _	

Seattle DWT 28790089v1 0060215-001US0

RECORDED: 02/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 037833 FRAME: 0948